SEGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO
Vm RI Vm RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO
Vm1~0 1 Vm002~0 12 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1
Vm2~0 2 Vm005~0 22 V1~0 B Am2~0 2
Vm3~0 3 Vm057~0 32 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
Vm4~0 4 Vm0001~0 42 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
Vm5~0 5 Vm6~2 52 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
Vm6~0 6 Vm01~5 62 V5~0 F Am02~0 6

Input to DC Current or
DC Voltage Output Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
1/ PI-B-8-1-L 0~10mV Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply
2/ PI-B-Z-P-H-0~18mV 0~18mV Input; -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC; mA, mV, V.
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Relay Dual Setpoint;
PI-T Thermocouple.
5.02-1
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
AWA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
M
ANU A
TU
R
E
R
CF
Z495
ON
1
2
3
4
5
6
S
1-
S
pa
n
ON
1
2
3
4
S
2-
F
un
ct
io
n
OFF ON
Gain = 1 Gain = 0
Gain = 2 Gain = 0
Gain = 4 Gain = 0
Gain = 8 Gain = 0
Gain =16 Gain = 0
Gain =32 Gain = 0
25 Turn Trimpot
for Span ±10%
OFF ON
0% Offset +20% Offset